1 Hearth & Home Technologies  •  Power Vent Inline (PVI-SLP) Instructions •  2196-900 Rev. D  •  4/10
PVI-SLP
Power Vent Inline
- Installation Instructions -
INTRODUCTION
The Power Vent Inline (PVI-SLP) is certifi ed for use only on
fi replaces manufactured by Hearth & Home Technologies
with IPI (intermittent pilot ignition) gas controls and is for use

panel facing upward.
d. The exit termination of mechanical draft systems shall
not be less than seven feet above grade when located
adjacent to public walkways and at least ten feet from
lot line or adjacent buildings.
e. A mechanical drafting venting system shall terminate at
least three feet above any forced air inlet located within
10 feet.
A.  Components and Service Parts List
Service Parts List
Replacement parts can be obtained from your dealer.  Re-
pair of the Power Vent should only be done by a qualifi ed
service technician.
Optional Wire Harness
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
10 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH10
20 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH20
40 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH40
60 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH60
80 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH80
100 ft. PV Wire Harness PVI-WH100
3 Hearth & Home Technologies  •  Power Vent Inline (PVI-SLP) Instructions •  2196-900 Rev. D  •  4/10
2 2 Vent Information and Diagrams
H
1